Contractor shall require all of its subcontractors to comply with the requirements of this paragraph and 

Section 292.675, RSMo. 

6. Notice of Penalties for Failure to Provide Safety Training. 

A. Pursuant to Section 292.675,RSMo, Contractor shall forfeit to City as a penalty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($2,500.00), plus One Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($100.00) for each on-

site employee employed by Contractor or its Subcontractor, for each calendar day, or portion thereof, 

such on-site employee is employed without the construction safety training required in Paragraph 5 of this